ACCOUNTY ARE	Washoe County				ounty	1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512
* 1861	Legislation Details					
File #:	TMP-2800	Version: 1	1	Name:		
Туре:	Action Item			Status:	Consent Agenda	
File created:	11/21/2018			In control:	Community Services Depart	ment
On agenda:	1/8/2019			Final action:		
Title:	Recommendation to approve a Quitclaim Deed accepting real property associated with APN 044-320- 52 and 044-320-53, totaling 1,288 square feet for use as portion of right of way of Zolezzi Lane, and approve an Easement Deed for Traffic Control Signage and Plowed Snow Storage between Washoe County and MK-III Holdings, LLC. Community Services. (Commission District 2.)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BCC 01-08-19 - Staff Report for acceptance of donation and easement, 2. BCC 01-08-19 - QuitclaimDeed and Easement Deed					
Date	Ver. Action By	y		Ac	tion	Result